
BASE BID

ALTERNATE 2

OPEN

NO
WORK

ALTERNATE 1

ALTERNATE 3

ALT. 3

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

//
//

ALTERNATE 3

VTR 02

VTR 02

VTR 02
ROOF DRAIN 05 ROOF DRAIN 05

ROOF DRAIN 05

ROOF DRAIN 05
VENTILATOR 03

VENTILATOR 03

VENTILATOR 03

VENTILATOR 03

MB SYSTEM01

MB SYSTEM 01

VTR 02

SPLASH BLOCK 10

SECURITY RAIL 06

SECURITY RAIL 06

ROOF DRAIN 05

72'-0"

PROVIDE NON-TAPERED INSULATION
OVER EXISTING SLOPED ROOF DECK

SECURITY RAIL 06

4
A-4 TYP.

5
A-4TYP.

3
A-4TYP.

1
A-3TYP.

1
A-4 TYP.

2
A-4TYP.

1
A-4TYP.

8
A-4

TYP.

1
A-4TYP.

SLOPE 1/4"
PER FT.

SLOPE 1/4"
PER FT.

SLOPE 1/4"
PER FT.

SLOPE 1/4"
PER FT.

SLOPE 1/4"
PER FT.

MB SYSTEM 01

MB SYSTEM 01

OPEN TO
COURTYARD

BELOW

ROOF ABOVE
NO WORK

WALK PAD 09

SLOPE 1/4"
PER FT.

2
A-4TYP.

5
A-4

MB SYSTEM 01

ROOF DRAIN 05

VENTILATOR 03

EXISTING CURB

EXISTING CURB

EXISTING CURB

EXISTING CURB

# 13

# 8

# 10

# 11

# 12

# 14

# 19

# 18

# 20
# 17

# 9

# 15

# 16

ALTERNATE 2

VTR 02

CHIMNEY07

ROOF DRAIN05

ROOF DRAIN 05

MB SYSTEM01

VENTILATOR 03

VTR02

DOWNSPOUT 08

40'-0"

12
A-4

SIM. 12
A-4

SIM.

6
A-4

5
A-4 TYP.

3
A-4TYP.

1
A-4 TYP.

1
A-4

TYP.

9
A-4

TYP.

SLOPE 1/4"
PER FT.

SLOPE 1/4"
PER FT.

SLOPE 1/4"
PER FT.

SLOPE

SLOPE

MB SYSTEM 01

DOWNSPOUT08

WALK PAD 09

# 4

# 6

# 3

SHEET  TITLE

SHEET     OF  6

DE
SC

RI
PT

IO
N

PROJECT NO: 14401-04
MODEL FILE: 

DRAWN BY:

CHK'D BY:

COPYRIGHT WATERMARK 2014

MA
RK

DA
TE

PR
EP

AR
ED

 F
OR

:

Pl
ot 

Da
te:

 9
/4/

20
14

 2:
32

:43
 P

M
 F

ile
 P

ath
:J:

\01
 P

ro
jec

ts\
14

XX
X\

14
40

1-
04

 Lo
we

ll P
ub

lic
 S

ch
oo

ls 
Ro

ofs
\11

.0 
W

or
kin

g F
ile

s\B
ar

tle
tt\1

1.1
 D

ra
wi

ng
s\1

1.1
.1 

Sh
ee

t F
ile

s\A
-3

.dw
g

BA
RT

LE
TT

 C
OM

MU
NI

TY
 P

AR
TN

ER
SH

IP
 S

CH
OO

L
RO

OF
 R

EP
LA

CE
ME

NT
79

 W
AN

NA
LA

NC
IT

 S
TR

EE
T

LO
W

EL
L P

UB
LIC

 S
CH

OO
LS

LO
W

EL
L, 

MA

IS
SU

ED
 F

OR
 B

ID
A

07
/30

/14

City of Lowell

Public Schools

ROOF PLAN  (ALTERNATE # 2)
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

POB

LSP

ROOF PLAN

A-3

KEYNOTES:
01 MB SYSTEM: MODIFIED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE ROOF 

SYSTEM; REFER TO SPECIFICATION 07 52 00.

02 VTR: EXISTING VENT THRU ROOF TO REMAIN; PROVIDE NEW
FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING.

03 VENTILATOR: EXISTING TO VENTILATOR TO REMAIN; 
PROVIDE NEW FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING.

04 SKY LITE: EXISTING SKY LITE TO REMAIN; PROVIDE NEW
FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING.

05 ROOF DRAIN: EXISTING ROOF DRAINS TO BE REPLACED,
LOCATION TO BE VERIFIED. INSULATION TO BE 
TAPERED/SLOPED AS NEEDED TO ACCOMMODATE PROPER
DRAINAGE.

06 SECURITY RAIL: EXISTING SECURITY RAIL TO REMAIN; 
PROVIDE NEW ROOF FLASHING CONE AROUND POSTS.

07 CHIMNEY: EXISTING CHIMNEY TO REMAIN; PROVIDE NEW
FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING.

08 DOWNSPOUT: TO BE REPLACED WITH ALTERNATE # 2; 
PROVIDE NEW FACTORY FINISHED ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT,
SIZED TO MATCH EXISTING.

09 WALK PAD: NEW WALK PAD PER SPECIFICATION 07 52 00.

10 SPLASH BLOCK: PROVIDE PRE-CAST CONCRETE SPLASH
BLOCK AT BASE OF ALL DOWNSPOUTS.

XX

KEY PLAN
SCALE: NTS

ROOF PLAN  (ALTERNATE # 3)
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND ROOF PENETRATIONS TO BE VERIFIED

IN FIELD .

2. PROVIDE TAPERED INSULATION TO ACHIEVE 1/4" PER FOOT
MINIMUM SLOPE.

3. TAPERED INSULATION SHALL ACHIEVE AN AVERAGE R-VALUE
OF 25 MIN.

3

LEGEND:
SAMPLE LOCATIONS

SAMPLE CHART:
SAMPLE NUMBER AXIOM SAMPLE NUMBERSAMPLE TYPE

1 082814-09-07ACORE SAMPLE

2  082814-09-08AWALL CORE

3 COPING STONE SEALANT

4 CORE SAMPLE

5 CORE SAMPLE

6  082814-09-08BEDGE SAMPLE

7 N/ACORE SAMPLE

8 N/ACORE SAMPLE

9 082814-09-10BCURB SAMPLE

082814-09-07B

N/A

082814-09-09A

10 N/ACORE SAMPLE

11 N/ACORE SAMPLE

12 082814-09-10ACURB SAMPLE

13 N/AEDGE SAMPLE

14 N/ACORE SAMPLE
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15 082814-09-11BWALL EDGE SAMPLE

16 082814-09-11AWALL EDGE SAMPLE

17 N/ACORE SAMPLE

18 082814-09-12BWALL EDGE SAMPLE

19 N/ACORE SAMPLE

20 082814-09-12AWALL EDGE SAMPLE
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